OFFICIAL MINUTES
RESULTS ANNUAL MEETING
Bolivar-Richburg Central School

DATE: May 15, 2012

TIME: 12:00 Noon - 8:00 PM

The following are the voting results of the 2012-2013 Annual Budget Vote and Board Election, as
recorded by the Inspectors of Election: Cheryl Sharp, Grace McCrea, Rose Feenaughty, and Diane

Little.

PROPOSITION 1 - GENERAL BUDGET - $17,010,677.00 YES 209

NO 243

PROPOSITION 2 - TRANSFER FROM THE BOLIVAR-RICHBURG YES 269
CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT CAPITAL NO 185
(TRANSPORTATION) RESERVE FUND TO
PURCHASE THE NEW SCHOOL BUS

PROPOSITION 3 - SUPPORT OF THE COLONIAL LIBRARY YES 325

NO 127

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS - THREE - THREE-YEAR TERMS

Dan Michael Church
Louis Robert Mead
Guy Gilliland
Elizabeth Schiralli
Patrick C. Jones

Bobbi Jo Baldwin

Erin Baldwin

Carly (Childs) Danaher
Heather Iantorno

100
80
99

242

174

123

205
70

209

Connie Emery
District Clerk



