## OFFICIAL MINUTES RESULTS ANNUAL MEETING Bolivar-Richburg Central School

**DATE:** May 15, 2012

TIME: 12:00 Noon - 8:00 PM

The following are the voting results of the 2012-2013 Annual Budget Vote and Board Election, as recorded by the Inspectors of Election: Cheryl Sharp, Grace McCrea, Rose Feenaughty, and Diane Little.

PROPOSITION 1 – GENERAL BUDGET - \$17,010,677.00	YES	209
	NO	243
PROPOSITION 2 – TRANSFER FROM THE BOLIVAR-RICHBURG	YES	269
CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT CAPITAL	NO	185
(TRANSPORTATION) RESERVE FUND TO		
PURCHASE THE NEW SCHOOL BUS		
PROPOSITION 3 – SUPPORT OF THE COLONIAL LIBRARY	YES	325
	NO	127

## SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS - THREE - THREE-YEAR TERMS

Dan Michael Church	100
Louis Robert Mead	80
Guy Gilliland	99
Elizabeth Schiralli	242
Patrick C. Jones	174
Bobbi Jo Baldwin	123
Erin Baldwin	205
Carly (Childs) Danaher	70
<b>Heather Iantorno</b>	209

**Connie Emery District Clerk**